REPORT

Surya Sen Mahavidyalaya Alumni Association

Registered under the West Bengal Societies Registration Act, 1961. Registration No: S0004580 of 2019 - 20

SSMAA

(Surya Sen Mahavidyalaya Alumni Association)

Event Name: Donated Electronic Podium

Date: 16.09.2021

Objective: The objective of donating digital podium for the seminar hall to deliver multimedia presentation and lecture, enhances two-way interaction between presenter and audience, provides extra ordinary learning experience.

Event Summary: Surya Sen Mahavidyalaya Alumni Association donated an Electronic Podium for our college seminar hall on 16th September, 2021 with present of our respected principal Dr. Pranab Kumar Mishra.



Sulpha Don

President Constituent Survey Survey Southerstaya Waters of America Juan

Surya Sen Colony, Block B, Siliguri - 734004, Dist Jalpaiguri, West Bengal Ph.:0353-2691488 / 89). Mobile: 9832413572(Secretary) E-mail.ssmalumni@suryasencollege.org.in.Webste www.suryasencollege.org.in.Face.book.Page : <u>https://www.facebook.com/Surya-Sen-Mahavidyalaya-Alumni-Association-110187620787680</u>/



EVENT DATE: 16.09.2021 EVENT NAME: DONATED AN ELECTRONIC PODIUM

PHOTOGRAPH

